

R SHEET

	- I	- D:	(1)	103444	005	<del> </del>		4.	[O.
74	2 th	ne Directo	or of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office: Pl	ease record	the attached o	riginal docum	ents or copy	thereof.
50 <b>0</b> J	삙	Name	of conveying party(ies	):					
DEN	AN OFFICE	Han-S Gye-Jo	ook SEO eok CHOI -Jo LEE Jun TAE eok YUN ong LIM -Gyu KIM						
2.		Name	and Address of receivi	ng party(ies):					
		575, S Suwoi	SUNG SDI CO., LTD. Shin-dong, Yeongton n-si, Gyeonggi-do olic of Korea						
3.		<u>x</u>	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: tion Date(s): Septemb	er 5, 2007	Merge Chang	er ge of Name —			•
4.		☐ Thi (a) (b)	ation number(s) or pate is document is being fi The execution date(s The title is: BATTER OR is document is being fil Patent Application No Patent No(s)., issue	led together with of the application of the application of the after filing of the book of the control of the c	on is/are: NT SYSTE the applic	September ( EM AND DRIVertion:	VING METI	HOD THER	EEOF
5.		Attention 1400 E	and address of party to , MCEWEN & BUI, LLF on: <u>Michael D. Stein</u> eye St., N.W., Suite 300 ngton, D.C. 20005	•	ndence co	Our Docke	t: <u>0009.10</u>		
6.		Total n	umber of applications	and patents invo	lved:1		_		,
7.		Total fe ⊠ □	ee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char				on in Assig	nment)	
8.		Deposi Accour	t Account No. 503333: nt) (Attach duplicate co	(Any underpaym py of this page if	nent is aut paying by	thorized to be deposit acc	e charged to ount)	o this Depo	sit
			ein, Reg. No. 37,240 on Signing	DO NOT I	Signature Total	number of pa	ages includ	Date ling cover s	67 heet: <u>3</u>
				DO NOT U	∍⊏ inið SPAC	· <b>E</b>		<del></del>	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019826 FRAME: 0018** 

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Samsung SDI Co., Ltd. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND DRIVING METHOD THEREOF

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:					
(a) executed on ; Sep. 5, 2007	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on ,	Any registered attorney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				
Serial No. Unas signed;	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

	(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1)	Se-Wook SEO	Sep. 5, 2007	
2)	Soo-Seok CHU\ Soo-Seok CHOI	Sep. 5, 2007	
	Young - Jo LEE Young-Jo LEE	Sep. 5, 2007	
4)	Yong-Jun TAE	Sep. 5, 2007	
5)	Han-Seok YUN Han-Seok YUN	Sep. 5, 2007	

■ Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

PATENT REEL: 019826 FRAME: 0019

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

6)	Gye-Jong LIM  Gye-Jong LIM	Sep. 5, 2007
7)	Beom-Gyu Kim.	Sep. 5, 2007

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 019826 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 09/06/2007**